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FOX News/Opinion Dynamics Poll

21 February 08

Polling was conducted by telephone February 19-20, 2008,
The total sample is 900 registered voters nationwide with a margin of error
of 3 percentage points. Results are of registered voters, unless otherwise

noted. LV = likely voters

in the evenings.

Democrats n=391, +5 percentage points; Republicans n=294, +6 percentage points

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job George W. Bush is doing as

*** Bush Job Ratings Summary ***
Disapprove

president?
Approve
Most recent (19-20 Feb 08) 32%
Highest (14-15 Nov 01) 88%
Lowest (26-27 Jun 07) 31%
First-Term Average 61%
Dis
Approve approve (DK)

19-20 Feb 08 32% 59 9

Democrats 7% 87 6

Republicans 71% 23 6

Independents 28% 60 12
RECENT TREND
30-31 Jan 08 33% 60 7
18-19 Dec 07 36% 57 6
13-14 Nov 07 36% 56 8
23-24 Oct 07 35% 55 9
9-10 Oct 07 35% 56 9
25-26 Sep 07 34% 58 8
11-12 Sep 07 37% 58 6
21-22 Aug 07 33% 56 11
17-18 Jul 07 32% 61 7
26-27 Jun 07 31% 60 9
5-6 Jun 07 34% 57 9
15-16 May 07 34% 56 10
17-18 Apr 07 38% 54 8
27-28 Mar 07 33% 61 6
27-28 Feb 07 34% 57 8
13-14 Feb 07 35% 56 9
30-31 Jan 07 38% 54 8
16-17 Jan 07 35% 58 7
5-6 Dec 06 38% 54 9
4-5 Nov 06 LV 38% 54 8
24-25 Oct 06 LV  40% 53 6
10-11 Oct 06 LV  40% 56 4

59
7
60

29

26-27 Sep 06
12-13 Sep 06
29-30 Aug 06
8-9 Aug 06

11-12 Jul 06
27-28 Jun 06
13-14 Jun 06
16-18 May 06
2-3 May 06

18-19 Apr 06
4-5 Apr 06

14-15 Mar 06
28 Feb-1 Mar
7-8 Feb 06

24-25 Jan 06
10-11 Jan 06
13-14 Dec 05
29-30 Nov 05
8-9 Nov 05

25-26 Oct 05
11-12 Oct 05
27-28 Sep 05
13-14 Sep 05
30-31 Aug 05
26-27 Jul 05
12-13 Jul 05

LV
LV

06

(Don’t know)
9
5
9

42%
40%
38%
36%
36%
41%
40%
35%
38%
33%
36%
39%
39%
44%
41%
42%
42%
42%
36%
41%
40%
45%
41%
45%
47%
47%

Dis
Approve approve (DK)
54 4

49
56
56
53
50
52
56
53
57
53
51
54
47
51
49
51
48
53
51
51
47
51
50
44
47

1

0
6
8
11
9
8
8
9

10
10
11

PR
ODOUITOMOOMOE OO



2.
Dis
Approve approve (DK)

19-20 Feb 08 22% 68

Democrats 23% 64

Republicans 21% 73

Independents 19% 77
RECENT TREND
30-31 Jan 08 22% 66
18-19 Dec 07 25% 60
13-14 Nov 07 26% 61
23-24 Oct 07 25% 54
9-10 Oct 07 24% 63
25-26 Sep 07 24% 63
11-12 Sep 07 32% 56
21-22 Aug 07 24% 60
5-6 Jun 07 29% 55
15-16 May 07 32% 53
17-18 Apr 07 35% 49
27-28 Mar 07 30% 54
27-28 Feb 07 32% 49
30-31 Jan 07 33% 44
3. — 11.
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I1"m going to read you the names of several
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16-17 Jan 07
4-5 Nov 06 LV
10-11 Oct 06 LV
12-13 Sep 06 LV
29-30 Aug 06
8-9 Aug 06
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individuals and groups.

Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of

each one.

George H.W. Bush
Barack Obama
Democratic Party
John McCain

Bill Clinton
Hillary Clinton
Republican Party
Mike Huckabee
George W. Bush

George W. Bush
19-20 Feb 08
Democrats
Republicans
Independents
RECENT TREND
18-19 Dec 07
13-14 Nov 07
11-12 Sep 07
26-27 Jun 07
15-16 May 07
27-28 Mar 07
16-17 Jan 07
10-11 Oct 06
8-9 Aug 06
16-18 May 06
7-8 Feb 06
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IT you"ve never heard of someone please just say so. (RANDOMIZE)
SCALE: 1. Favorable 2. Unfavorable 3. (Can"t say) 4. Never heard of

Can"t Never
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heard



27-28 Oct 04 49% 45 6 - 20-21 Jul 04 50% 42 8 -
27-28 Oct 04 LV 50% 44 6 - 22-23 Jun 04 52% 41 7 -
17-18 Oct 04 LV 49% 45 6 - 8-9 Jun 04 52% 41 7 -
3-4 Oct 04 LV 52% 43 5 - 4-5 May 04 50% 42 8 -
21-22 Sep 04 LV 52% 43 5 - 6-7 Apr 04 49% 44 7 -
7-8 Sep 04 LV 51% 43 6 - 23-24 Mar 04 50% 43 7 -
24-25 Aug 04 LV 50% 44 6 - 3-4 Mar 04 52% 40 8 -
3-4 Aug 04 47% 45 8 -
Favor Unfav Can®"t Never Favor Unfav Can®"t Never
able orable say heard able orable say heard
Hillary Clinton
19-20 Feb 08 45% 51 4 - 13-14 Dec 05 51% 40 8 1
Democrats 71% 24 5 - 25-26 Oct 05 49% 41 9 -
Republicans 12% 86 1 - 30-31 Aug 05 50% 40 9 1
Independents 38% 55 8 - 14-15 Jun 05 52% 37 10 1
RECENT TREND 25-26 Apr 05 47% 45 8 -
18-19 Dec 07 45% 49 6 - 20-21 Jul 04 44% 44 11 1
13-14 Nov 07 49% 46 5 - 21-22 Jan 04 47% 44 9 -
11-12 Sep 07 49% 45 5 - 17-18 Jun 03 44% 47 9 -
26-27 Jun 07 46% 47 6 - 3-4 Jun 03 44% 47 8 1
17-18 Apr 07 46% 47 6 2 17-18 Dec 02 47% 45 8 -
30-31 Jan 07 50% 44 5 - 14-15 Nov 01 44% 44 11 1
10-11 Oct 06 LV 48% 44 7 1 18-19 Apr 01 42% 49 9 -
16-18 May 06 50% 42 8 - 14-15 Mar 01 39% 51 10 -
7-8 Feb 06 49% 44 7 1 21-22 Feb 01 44% 46 10 -
Favor Unfav Can"t Never
able orable say heard
Barack Obama
19-20 Feb 08 54% 33 12 -
Democrats 73% 17 9 -
Republicans 31% 55 13 -
Independents 54% 30 16 -
18-19 Dec 07 49% 33 15 3
13-14 Nov 07 50% 34 11 4
11-12 Sep 07 51% 25 16 8
26-27 Jun 07 46% 30 17 8
17-18 Apr 07 47% 23 19 11
30-31 Jan 07 41% 20 20 18
Favor Unfav Can"t Never Favor Unfav Can"t Never
able orable say heard able orable say heard
John McCain
19-20 Feb 08 52% 33 13 2 24-25 Aug 04 LV 57% 16 19 8
Democrats 36% 47 14 3 6-7 Jun 01 57% 18 18 7
Republicans 73% 19 8 1 28-29 Mar 01 54% 17 22 7
Independents 49% 33 17 1 8-9 Mar 00 50% 28 17 5
18-19 Dec 07 53% 29 13 5 23-24 Feb 00 57% 19 19 5
13-14 Nov 07 48% 31 14 7 9-10 Feb 00 54% 15 20 11
11-12 Sep 07 49% 30 14 6 26-27 Jan 00 42% 17 22 19
26-27 Jun 07 47% 33 15 5 12-13 Jan 00 45% 13 22 20
17-18 Apr 07 49% 31 13 7 6-7 Dec 99 41% 11 18 30
30-31 Jan 07 45% 29 18 8 17-18 Nov 99 33% 10 19 38
16-18 May 06 49% 25 18 7 3-4 Nov 99 30% 12 23 35
7-8 Feb 06 54% 18 19 9 20-21 Oct 99 34% 12 19 35
13-14 Dec 05 56% 18 18 7 2-3 Jun 99 25% 8 17 50
30-31 Aug 05 57% 15 18 10 20-21 May 98 18% 8 19 55



Favor Unfav Can"t Never
able orable say heard
Mike Huckabee

19-20 Feb 08 41% 33 18 8
Democrats 27% 45 18 10
Republicans 65% 16 16 3
Independents 37% 33 26 4
18-19 Dec 07 30% 28 25 17
13-14 Nov 07 20% 16 30 34
Favor Unfav Can*"t Never Favor Unfav Can"t Never
able orable say heard able orable say heard
Bill Clinton
19-20 Feb 08 51% 45 4 - 17-18 Jun 03 41% 52 7 -
Democrats 79% 17 3 - 11-12 Mar 03 47% 46 7 -
Republicans 15% 83 2 - 3-4 Dec 02 42% 50 8 -
Independents 50% 42 8 - 12-13 Feb 02 45% 47 7 1
RECENT TREND 12-13 Dec 01 42% 50 8 -
18-19 Dec 07 55% 41 5 - 25-26 Jul 01 42% 51 7 -
13-14 Nov 07 55% 39 5 - 18-19 Apr 01 40% 54 6 -
30-31 Jan 07 52% 42 6 - 28-29 Mar 01 41% 52 7 -
16-18 May 06 58% 35 6 1 14-15 Mar 01 40% 54 6 -
25-26 Apr 05 53% 40 6 - 21-22 Feb 01 40% 54 6 -
8-9 Jun 04 52% 40 7 1 10-11 Jan 01 48% 46 6 -
21-22 Jan 04 47% 47 6 -
Favor Unfav  Can"t Never
able orable say heard
George H.W. Bush,
the current president’s father
19-20 Feb 08 57% 34 9 -
Democrats 33% 58 9 -
Republicans 88% 8 3 -
Independents 58% 31 11 -
Favor Unfav Can"t Never Favor Unfav Can"t Never
able orable say heard able orable say heard
The Democratic Party The Republican Party
19-20 Feb 08 54% 36 10 - 19-20 Feb 08 43% 46 11 -
Democrats 85% 8 7 - Democrats 13% 78 9 -
Republicans 18% 76 6 - Republicans 84% 12 4 -
Independents 46% 35 20 - Independents 37% 41 22 -
25-26 Sep 07 50% 40 10 - 25-26 Sep 07 44% 47 9 1
17-18 Apr 07 49% 39 11 1 17-18 Apr 07 42% 47 10 1
27-28 Mar 07 51% 37 12 1 27-28 Mar 07 42% 49 9 -
16-17 Jan 07 51% 35 13 1 16-17 Jan 07 39% 49 12 -
10-11 Oct 06 LV  52% 38 10 - 10-11 Oct 06 LV  42% 50 7 1
8-9 Aug 06 47% 37 15 - 8-9 Aug 06 38% 51 11 1
13-14 Dec 05 45% 39 15 1 13-14 Dec 05 43% 47 10 1
25-26 Oct 05 46% 37 16 1 25-26 Oct 05 42% 43 14 1
29-30 Mar 05 46% 38 16 - 29-30 Mar 05 48% 38 13 -
21-22 Jan 04 51% 33 16 - 21-22 Jan 04 49% 35 16 -



12. Do you plan to vote in the November presidential election? (Is that
definitely or just probably?)

SCALE: 1. Yes, will definitely vote 2. Yes, will probably vote

3. No, will probably not vote 4. No, will definitely not vote

5. (Don’t know/Refused)

-—— Will vote --—- -— Will not vote --
Total Def. Prob. Total Prob. Def. (DK/Ref)
19-20 Feb 08 98% 92 6 2 1 1 1
Democrats 98% 94 4 1 - 1 1
Republicans 99% 94 5 - - - -
Independents 94% 88 6 6 4 2 -

13. 1If the 2008 Democratic presidential primary were held today, for whom would
you vote if the candidates were: (ROTATE)

--- Democrats ---
Hillary Barack (Don”t (Would not vote
Clinton Obama (Other) know) in Dem primary)
19-20 Feb 08 44% 44 2 8 1
30-31 Jan 08 47% 37 2 11 3
-------------- Democrats ---————————————-
18-19  13-14 23-24 9-10 11-12 21-22 17-18 26-27 5-6
Dec 07 Nov 07 Oct 07 Oct 07 Sep 07 Aug 07 Jul 07 Jun 07 Jun 07
Hillary Clinton 49%  44% 42% 50% 43% 38%  41% 47% 41%
Barack Obama 20 23 25 18 24 25 25 21 26
John Edwards 10 12 13 11 13 8 12 13 15
Joseph Biden 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2
Bill Richardson 2 5 2 4 1 3 2 3 1
Mike Gravel 1 - - - - - - 1 1
Dennis Kucinich 1 2 1 2 2 4 4 2 2
Chris Dodd - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1
(Other) - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
(Don”t know) 12 10 12 12 11 15 13 7 10
(Would not vote
in Dem primary) 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 2
—————————————— Democrats ---————————————-
15-16 17-18 27-28 27-28 30-31
May 07 Apr 07 Mar 07 Feb 07 Jan 07
Hillary Clinton 39% 48% 41% 40% 50%
Barack Obama 23 23 21 26 17
John Edwards 15 17 16 15 13
Bill Richardson 4 2 2 1 3
Joseph Biden 1 1 2 2 4
Chris Dodd - - 1 1 -
Mike Gravel - na na na na
Dennis Kucinich - 2 2 1 -
(Other) 2 - 1 - 2
(Don’t know) 15 8 13 14 10
(Would not vote
in Dem primary) 2 1 2 1 1

For reference: If Hillary Clinton and Barack Obama were the only choices in the
Democratic primary, how would you vote? (ROTATE)
Clinton Obama (Don”t know) (Would not vote)
11-12 Sep 07
Democrats 55% 39 5 2
Independents 38% 35 12 14



27-28 Mar 07

Democrats 52% 32 11 5

Independents 29% 43 11 18
13-14 Feb 07

Democrats 49% 32 14 5

Independents 31% 43 18 8
5-6 Dec 06

Democrats 52% 30 16 1

Independents 32% 33 25 10

14. (OBAMA VOTERS in Q13) Would you say your vote is better described as a vote
for Barack Obama or a vote against Hillary Clinton?
Against (Combination,
For Obama Clinton some of both) (Don’t know)
Obama voters 71% 22 6 -

15. (CLINTON VOTERS in Q13) Would you say your vote is better described as a
vote for Hillary Clinton or as a vote against Barack Obama?
Against (Combination,
For Clinton Obama some of both) (Don’t know)
Clinton voters 76% 18 5 2

16. 1f the 2008 Republican presidential primary were held today, for whom would
you vote if the candidates were: (RANDOMIZE)

--- Republicans ---

John Mike Ron Mitt (Don’t (Would not vote
McCain Huckabee Paul Romney (Other) know) in GOP primary)
19-20 Feb 08 51% 34 7 na 4 4 1
30-31 Jan 08 48% 19 5 20 - 5 2
Earlier = e Republicans —---——————————————
Trend 18-19 13-14 23-24 9-10 11-12 21-22 17-18 26-27 5-6
Dec 07 Nov 07 Oct 07 Oct 07 Sep 07 Aug 07 Jul 07 Jun 07 Jun 07
Rudy Giuliani 20% 33% 31% 29% 34% 30% 27%  31% 24%
Mike Huckabee 19 8 5 5 2 3 3 3 3
John McCain 19 17 12 12 16 7 17 18 15
Mitt Romney 11 8 7 11 8 12 10 8 12
Fred Thompson 10 12 17 16 22 15 17 18 14
Ron Paul 3 3 1 2 2 3 2 - 2
Duncan Hunter 2 3 3 1 3 - - 1 1
Tom Tancredo 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
Sam Brownback na na na 2 1 1 1 1 -
Chuck Hagel na na na na 1 - - 1 1
Jim Gilmore na na na na na na na - 1
Tommy Thompson na na na na na na 1 2 3
(Other) - - 2 1 1 2 2 1 -
(Don”’t know) 13 13 16 17 11 24 20 12 21
(Would not vote
in GOP primary) 1 2 4 3 1 3 2 3 3
——————————————————— Republicans --——————————————-
15-16 17-18 27-28 27-28 30-31
May 07 Apr 07 Mar 07 Feb 07 Jan 07
Rudy Giuliani 25% 36% 38% 43% 38%
John McCain 18 17 22 19 27
Mitt Romney 10 11 6 7 4
Fred Thompson 9 9 11 na na
Sam Brownback 2 2 1 2 2

Tommy Thompson 2 4 2 - -



Jim Gilmore 1 1 1 - -
Mike Huckabee 1 1 3 4 1
Duncan Hunter 1 2 1 2 4
Ron Paul 1 - na na na
Tom Tancredo 1 na na na na
Chuck Hagel - - - 1 -

(Other) 2 2 3 4 4
(Don”t know) 26 14 11 17 19
(Would not vote) 2 - 2 1 1

17. — 18. Thinking ahead to the next presidential election, if the 2008 general
election were held today for whom would you vote if the candidates were..?
(ROTATE)

Hillary Clinton John McCain (Other/Don”t know)

19-20 Feb 08 44% 47 9
Democrats 7% 13 10
Republicans 6% 89 5
Independents 34% 49 17

30-31 Jan 08 44% 45 10

18-19 Dec 07 42% 47 12

13-14 Nov 07 46% 45 9

9-10 Oct 07 47% 44 9

25-26 Sep 07 46% 39 15

17-18 Jul 07 45% 42 12

5-6 Jun 07 43% 43 14

27-28 Mar 07 43% 47 9

5-6 Dec 06 40% 48 12

24-25 Oct 06 LV 39% 45 15

29-30 Aug 06 39% 47 13

16-18 May 06 42% 46 13

14-15 Mar 06 39% 50 11

7-8 Feb 06 38% 51 11

27-28 Sep 05 38% 49 12

16-17 Nov 04 37% 53 10

Barack Obama John McCain (Other/Don’t know)

19-20 Feb 08 47% 43 10
Democrats 74% 19 8
Republicans 12% 79 9
Independents 46% 35 18

30-31 Jan 08 44% 43 13

18-19 Dec 07 40% 44 17

25-26 Sep 07 40% 38 22

17-18 Jul 07 47% 37 16

5-6 Dec 06 30% 49 21

24-25 Oct 06 LV 38% 41 21



(ROTATE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS)
19. If Hillary Clinton wins the Democratic nomination, do you think she should
pick Barack Obama as her vice presidential running mate, or not?

Yes, she should No, she shouldn’t (Don”t know)
19-20 Feb 08 51% 37 12
Democrats 63% 29 8
Republicans 33% 51 16
Independents 57% 33 10
20. If Barack Obama wins the Democratic nomination, do you think he should pick
Hillary Clinton as his vice presidential running mate, or not?
Yes, he should No, he shouldn’t (Don”t know)
19-20 Feb 08 35% 54 10
Democrats 54% 38 8
Republicans 14% 75 11
Independents 29% 62 10

21. If John McCain wins the Republican nomination, do you think he should pick
Mike Huckabee as his vice presidential running mate, or not?

Yes, he should No, he shouldn’t (Don”t know)
19-20 Feb 08 39% 42 20
Democrats 33% 42 25
Republicans 51% 37 11
Independents 32% 47 21

22. — 24. Which of the following best describes how you feel about voting for
[NAME] for president in November?

SCALE: 1. 1 would definitely vote for that person 2. I would never vote for that
person 3. (I1°’m still deciding) 4. (Don’t know)

Would definitely Would never (stitl
vote for vote for deciding) (Don’t know)
Hillary Clinton
19-20 Feb 08 37% 47 14 2
Democrats 63% 18 17 2
Republicans 4% 88 6 2
Independents 31% 48 17 5
11-12 Sep 07 39% 42 16 3
Barack Obama
19-20 Feb 08 44% 34 18 4
Democrats 65% 16 15 3
Republicans 18% 61 16 5
Independents 42% 28 27 3
John McCain
19-20 Feb 08 41% 34 19 5
Democrats 18% 57 18 7
Republicans 75% 6 17 2
Independents 37% 32 26 5
25. Which is more important in deciding who you are supporting -- your

candidate’s positions on the issues, or your candidate’s personal qualities?
SCALE: 1. Positions on the issues 2. Personal qualities 3. (Both the same)
4. (Don’t know)

Positions Personal (Both) (Don”t know)
19-20 Feb 08 71% 14 14 1
Democrats 2% 13 13 1
Republicans 70% 18 11 1

Independents 70% 11 19



26. 1°m going to read you a list of qualities many people think are important
in presidential candidates. Thinking specifically about your vote for
president, which ONE quality is the MOST important in deciding who you are

supporting over the other candidates ... (ROTATE)

All Dem Rep Ind
1. Can bring about change 28%  34% 19%  24%
2. Cares about average Americans 25 29 17 31
3. Stands up for beliefs 23 14 35 23
4. Has the right experience 18 18 23 13
5. Has the best chance to win in November 2 2 2 4
6. (Don’t know/Refused) 3 3 3 5

For reference: Which ONE of the following candidate characteristics will be most
important in deciding your vote for president? Will it be if the candidate: (RANDOMIZE)

All Dem Rep Ind
1. Is a strong leader 24% 24% 26% 24%
2. Can bring about change 22 25 12 31
3. Shares your values 11 10 15 8
4_ Has clear stands on the issues 9 8 13 8
5. Is personally moral 9 4 15 9
6. Agrees with you on the issues 5 5 4 7
7. Has the right experience 5 9 2 5
8. Can win in November 3 5 3 -
9. (Other) 4 4 4 3
10. (Pon’t know) 7 7 7 5
23-24 Oct 07

27. — 30. What would your reaction be if [NAME] were to become the next
president? SCALE: 1. Enthusiastic 2. Pleased 3. Neutral 4. Displeased 5.
Scared 6. (Don’t know) [RANDOMIZE LIST]

Enthusiastic Pleased Neutral Displeased Scared (DK)

Hillary Clinton

19-20 Feb 08 18% 22 16 18 24 2
Democrats 33% 35 14 7 8 2
Republicans 2% 5 13 31 48 1
Independents 10% 19 25 22 21 4

27-28 Mar 07 16% 24 16 14 26 4

Barack Obama

19-20 Feb 08 22% 25 22 11 17 3
Democrats 36% 33 15 5 9 2
Republicans 5% 17 25 20 31 3
Independents 24% 22 33 8 12 2

27-28 Mar 07 14% 25 28 13 11 10

John McCain

19-20 Feb 08 9% 28 32 14 14 3
Democrats 1% 15 31 26 22 4
Republicans 19% 51 23 4 1 1
Independents 7% 24 44 5 16 4

27-28 Mar 07 8% 25 37 16 9 6

Mike Huckabee

19-20 Feb 08 6% 18 33 19 18 6
Democrats 1% 7 32 26 28 7
Republicans 16% 32 33 10 5 3
Independents 4% 17 42 15 15 7



31. Do you think former President Bill Clinton has helped Hillary Clinton’s
presidential campaign, hurt her campaign, or has he not made much of a
difference at all?

Helped Hurt Not much of a difference (Don’t know)
19-20 Feb 08 27% 34 34 5
Democrats 32% 29 36 3
Republicans 23% 40 33 4
Independents 19% 37 36 8

32. Some people think it is more important for presidential candidates to offer
voters inspiration and a real prospect of change. Others think it is more
important for candidates to offer voters experience and specific plans for
handling the nation®s problems. Which of these comes closer to describing how
you feel?

SCALE: 1. Inspiration and Change 2. Experience and Specific Plans

3. (Both/Combination) 4. (Don"t know)

Inspiration Experience and (Both/
and change specific plans Combination) (Don’t know)
19-20 Feb 08 31% 57 11 2
Democrats 40% 47 11 2
Republicans 20% 69 9 2
Independents 23% 60 13 3

33. Which presidential candidate do you think is most likely to bring real,
positive change to the United States? (ROTATE)

SCALE: 1. Hillary Clinton 2. Barack Obama 3. John McCain 4. (All) 5. (None)
6. (Don’t know)

Clinton Obama McCain (ALID) (None) (DK)
19-20 Feb 08 22% 36 27 2 6 6
Democrats 37% 47 7 2 1 6
Republicans 3% 19 59 2 10 7
Independents  17% 39 20 4 12 7
(ROTATE NEXT FIVE QUESTIONS)
34. - 38. Do you think [NAME’S] positions on the issues are:
Too Not conservative
conservative enough About right (Don’t know)
John McCain 24% 20 37 19
Democrats 38% 13 26 23
Republicans 10% 33 51 6
Independents 22% 19 36 23
Mike Huckabee 30% 12 32 25
Democrats 39% 12 20 29
Republicans 19% 13 52 16
Independents 30% 13 27 30
President Bush 36% 23 27 15
Democrats 52% 21 9 18
Republicans 17% 26 51 5

Independents 38% 22 25 15



Too Not liberal

liberal enough About right (Don’t know)
Hillary Clinton 37% 9 44 10
Democrats 15% 10 69 7
Republicans 72% 6 14 9
Independents 32% 8 44 15
Barack Obama 33% 8 46 13
Democrats 16% 11 62 12
Republicans 61% 4 24 11
Independents 28% 7 48 17

39. Who do you think terrorist leader Usama bin Laden wants to win the
presidential election? (ROTATE CHOICES)

SCALE: 1. Hillary Clinton 2. Barack Obama 3. John McCain 4. (Doesn’t matter to
him) 5. (Don”t know)

(Doesn’t
Clinton Obama McCain matter) (Don”t know)
19-20 Feb 08 22% 30 10 18 20
Democrats 15% 28 15 18 25
Republicans 32% 38 6 14 10
Independents 25% 22 5 27 21

40. Some people celebrate the multiculturalism and wide diversity of people in
the United States, while others celebrate the country’s unity and shared values.
In general, are you more likely to vote for a presidential candidate who
celebrates the wide diversity of Americans or the shared values of Americans?
(ROTATE CHOICES)

Wide diversity Shared values (Both) (Don”t know)

19-20 Feb 08 23% 61 12 4
Democrats 30% 53 13 4
Republicans 11% 76 11 3
Independents 22% 55 17 5

41. Which presidential candidate do you think is most committed to the
country’s cultural diversity? (ROTATE)

Clinton Obama McCain (AID) (None) (DK)

19-20 Feb 08 18% 45 12 6 3 15
Democrats 27% 55 3 5 1 9
Republicans 9% 37 27 6 7 15
Independents 11% 40 8 12 2 26

42_. Which presidential candidate do you think is most committed to the
country’s unity? (ROTATE)

Clinton Obama McCain (AID) (None) (DK)

19-20 Feb 08 21% 25 34 8 4 9
Democrats 34% 36 15 8 1 6
Republicans 5% 11 66 6 7 4
Independents 16% 26 28 11 5 14

POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION: When you think about politics, do you think of
yourself as a Democrat or a Republican?
Democrat Republican (Independent) (Other) (Refused/Don’t know)

19-20 Feb 08 43% 33 17 4 3
30-31 Jan 08 42% 33 20 2 3
18-19 Dec 07 42% 35 19 1 3
13-14 Nov 07 44% 33 18 1 4
23-24 Oct 07 37% 34 24 2 4



